TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM341670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMPRESSCO PARTNERS, L.P.		11/19/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSI COMPRESSCO LP	
Street Address:	3809 S. FM 1788	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79706	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86455174	CSI COMPRESSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132387161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com **Correspondent Name:** ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221776
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/a sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CSI COMPRESSCO name change#page1.tif source=CSI COMPRESSCO name change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0789

900324961

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMPRESSCO PARTNERS,

L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMPRESSCO PARTNERS, L.P." TO

"CSI COMPRESSCO LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4618188 8100

141437373

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1890289

DATE: 11-21-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0790

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:49 PM 11/20/2014 FILED 03:49 PM 11/20/2014 SRV 141437373 - 4618188 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF COMPRESSCO PARTNERS, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Compresseo Partners, L.P.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited partnership is "CSI Compressco LP".

THIRD: Article 3 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"3. General Partner. The name and the business, residence or mailing address of the general partner are:

CSI Compresseo GP Inc. 3809 S. FM 1788 Midland, Texas 79706"

FOURTH: This Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 19th day of November 2014.

By: Compresseo Partners GP Inc., its General Partner

Name: Kimberly M. O'Brien Title: Assistant Secretary

ine. Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 05/18/2015